
Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD
COMMUNITY EDUCATION
SPRING & SUMMER 2021 

155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

(716) 874 - 8500

REGISTER TODAY!

Register online @ www.ktufsd.org/ce_register



Board of Education

Mr. Matthew Chimera, President
Mr. Andrew Gianni, Vice President

Mrs. Lesley Battaglia, Trustee
Mrs. Jennifer Morrow, Trustee
Dr. Thomas Reigstad, Trustee

Mr. Sabatino Cimato, Superintendent of Schools 

Community Education Staff

Liza M. Acanfora, Director
Kate Simmons, Clerk Typist

The Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District does not discriminate on the basis of an individual’s actual or perceived race, color, creed, religion, religious practice, 
national origin, ethnic group, sex, gender identity, sexual orientation (the term “sexual orientation” means heterosexuality, homosexuality, bisexuality, or asexuality), political affili-
ation, age, marital status, military status, veteran status, disability, domestic violence victim status, arrest or conviction record, genetic information or any other basis prohibited by 
New York state and/or federal non-discrimination laws in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated youth groups. In addition, 
students are also afforded protection based on weight. All employment and educational opportunities operated by the Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District will 
be offered consistent with the terms of this non-discrimination policy.

Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD
Community Education Department

155 Delaware Road, Room 231
Buffalo, New York 14217
(716) 874 - 8500 X 32621

District Administration

Nicole Morasco
Assistant Superintendent for Finance

Jeffery Richards 
Assistant Superintendent for Human Resources 

Kelly White
 Assistant Superintendent for 

Instruction & Student Services

2

Vision:
A community that creates dynamic learners who possess 
social awareness, confidence, and a belief in their power 
to succeed.
Mission:
The Ken-Ton school community will provide our students 
with the supports, tools, and diverse opportunities needed 
to meet the challenges of an ever-changing world.
Values:

Mutual Respect		  Independence
Trust				    Teamwork
Integrity			   Passion for Excellence
Responsibility



3

Course Cancellations
In the event of insufficient enrollment, 
classes will be cancelled three (3) 
school business days before the start 
date. You will be notified by email or 
phone. Full refunds will be issued in the 
event of such cancellation. If original 
payment was made by cash or check, 
a refund check will be processed. For 
payment by credit card, a refund will be 
issued to your account if original pay-
ment was within 120 days. If over, a 
check will be issued.  

Late Registration
Registering on or after the first sched-
uled day of class is permitted if space is 
available, however class fees will not be 
prorated. If registering late, it must be 
done through our office during regular 
business hours. 

Refunds & Transfers 
Requests for refunds or transfers must 
be made to the Community Education 
office at least three (3) business days 
before the scheduled start of a course, 
excluding courses with a specific regis-
tration deadline. A medical request for a 
refund or transfer made after the start 
of a class will require a doctors note. A 
$5.00 processing fee will be applied in 
all instances.  

Payment Options
1. Visa, Master Card, Discover, or 
    American Express
2. Checks made payable to 
    Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD
3. Cash (walk-in registration only - exact  
    change is appreciated, please don’t 
    send cash by mail)

Fees Payable Upon Registration
Enrollments must be accompanied by 
the total fee listed in the course descrip-
tion. Registrations are processed in the 
order they are received. Assume you 
are registered unless otherwise notified. 

Course Confirmations
Due to the volume of registrations pro-
cessed, we cannot call to confirm your 
registration. Assume you are registered 
unless otherwise notified. It is recom-
mended you provide an email address 
when registering online and you will re-
ceive an email confirmation.  

Community Education Office Hours
Monday through Friday 9:00AM-
2:00PM.

Residency
Registration for classes is open to all, 
regardless of residency. A resident, en-
titled to resident fee prices, is defined as 
one who lives in and pays taxes to the 
Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD. 
Please call our office prior to registering 
should you have questions regarding 
residency. 

Gold Card Discount
If you are age 60 and over and reside 
within the boundaries of the District, you 
are entitled to Gold Card privileges. Ob-
taining a Gold Card qualifies the holder 
for a reduced rate on specified classes. 
To obtain a Gold Card, please call our 
office at (716) 874-8500 to confirm in-
formation and activate your Gold Card 
discount.

Employee Fee
Employees of the District are eligible 
for an employee discount. For more in-
formation or to see if a class qualifies, 
please contact the Community Educa-
tion office! 

Emergency Closings
Closings due to inclement weather will 
be announced on local radio and TV 
stations. If the Ken-Ton School District 
is closed during the day, evening pro-
grams are also cancelled. In addition, 
our office is closed. Makeup sessions 
will be arranged when possible. 

REGISTER TODAY! 
  1. Online 24/7 @ www.ktufsd.org/ce_register

  2. Mail a completed registration form with a signed waiver plus check 
      or credit card payment to:
      Community Education Office
      155 Delaware Road, Room 231
      Buffalo, New York 14217

  3. In-person registration can take place Monday through Friday 9:00AM-
      2:00PM in room 231 are by appointment only. Please call our office 
      during normal business hours to make an appointment. Should the 
      office be closed, please leave completed registration form, signed        
      waiver, and payment in the drop slot outside of the office door and we   
      will processs your registration upon return. 

Visitors to the building will be required to go through COVID-19 health screening and 
wear proper personal protective equipment while in the building.  

To conduct Community 
Education business in-person 
during our normal office hours 
(9A-2P), please call or email our 
office to set up an appointment. 

Walk-in visitors will not be 
permitted due to precautions 
related to COVID-19.   



4	

Important message about COVID-19:

Please note, the Community Education Department is taking all necessary precautions when it comes to the 
health and safety of our instructors, staff, and customers. We’ve diligently put measures in place to ensure 
our buildings and grounds are safe.  
 
We ask that you do your part and follow all CDC and DOH guidelines and regulations when it comes to 
signs and symptoms of illness related to COVID-19. 

We’ve strategically reduced the maximum number of students able to enroll in face-to-face class to ensure 
social distancing of at least 6 feet can be maintained. We’ve also modified furniture/room arrangements in 
classrooms to reduce social density. 

We require face coverings at all times. Patrons are required to bring their own face mask/covering to the 
building, PPE is available at the single point of entry if needed. Prior to entering our District buildings for 
Community Education purposes, instructors and patrons will be required to agree to a mandatory set of 
health assurances aligned with CDC and DOH guidelines. 

Extensive protocols for cleaning and disinfecting will be implemented in all school buildings every day. This 
includes daily deep cleaning and the use of Protexus electrostatic sprayers, which are advanced applicators 
that are very effective at quickly killing pathogens including coronavirus, throughout our school buildings. 
Disinfecting wipes with a 1-minute kill time and hand sanitizer dispensers will be available in every class-
room. Extensive use of hand sanitizer and thorough hand washing will be continuously reinforced.

The Erie County Department of Health guidelines currently do not include procedures to shut down a school 
in the event of a positive test or multiple positive tests. Extensive social distancing measures, PPE usage, 
and cleaning protocols are being conducted to minimize the risk of exposure. In the event of a positive test, 
the Department of Health would conduct a case review and contact tracing to determine who was at risk of 
exposure.

The district will provide and maintain adequate supplies to support healthy hand and respiratory hygiene, 
including soap, hand sanitizer with at least 60 percent alcohol (for staff and older students who can safely 
use hand sanitizer), paper towels, tissues, and lined trash receptacles.

Information in this publication may change as we continue to monitor the COVID-19 precautions and safety 
measures set forthe by the CDC and DOH. This information is up to date as of March 8th, 2021. 

COVID - 19 PRECAUTIONS 

For the most up to date information regarding District reopening, please 
visit https://www.ktufsd.org/Page/19140. Please also “like” the Kenmore-Town 
of Tonawanda UFSD Facebook page for up to date information related to K-12 
reopening plans, health, safety, instruction, and more https://www.facebook.
com/ktufsd.org! 



5

COVID - 19 PRECAUTIONS 

On a daily basis, students (and/or the student’s parent/guardian) will be expected to attest to the following 
statements: 

1) Have you experienced any of these new or worsening symptoms in the last 10 days: Cough, Shortness of Breath 
or Trouble Breathing, Fever (greater than or equal to 100° F), Chills, Muscle Pain, Sore Throat, New Loss of Taste 
or Smell, Nausea, Vomiting, Diarrhea, Headaches, Fatigue/feeling of tiredness or Nasal Congestion/Runny Nose?  
Note- Please answer ‘yes’ only if you are experiencing a new onset of symptoms or a change in symptoms from your 
baseline if you have a diagnosed and documented pre-existing condition such as allergies, asthma.

2) In the past 10 days have you been in close contact with anyone who has tested positive for COVID-19?

3) Have you tested positive for COVID-19 within the last 10 days?

4) Have you traveled internationally to a CDC level 2 or 3 COVID-19 related travel health notice country or from a 
state or territory identified per the New York State Travel Advisory in the past 10 days?

5) Is your temperature at or above 100° F today?  

Anyone who responds “yes” to one or more of the health screening questions is expected to stay home and contact 
their health provider for further instructions. Individuals who were exposed to the COVID-19 virus must complete 
quarantine, even if they have not developed symptoms before returning to in-person learning. Discharge from quar-
antine and return to school will be conducted in coordination with the Erie County Health Department.

The Erie County Department of Health has provided guidance on contact tracing and testing for school districts in 
Erie County. If a student or staff member tests positive for COVID-19, the Erie County Department of Health will initi-
ate the process of conducting a case investigation and contact tracing. Contact tracing would identify close contacts 
(within 6 feet for 10 or more minutes, though other criteria may be considered by contact tracers), and the Depart-
ment of Health would advise close contacts whether there is a need to quarantine, monitor for symptoms, and/or be 
tested. Those who do test positive will not be able to return to school for a minimum of 10 days following the onset 
of symptoms (at least three days without a fever). More information and flow chart diagrams can be found at https://
www.ktufsd.org/Page/19146. 

As a precaution we will place thermal temperature scanners at the Single Point of Entry at Kenmore Middle School.

All staff will be educated to observe students or other staff members for signs of any type of illness such as:
● Flushed cheeks;
● Rapid or difficulty breathing (without recent physical activity);
● Fatigue, and/or irritability; and
● Frequent use of the bathroom.

Face coverings (masks) will be required to be worn at all times. Including, but not limited to:
● Any time students and/or personnel are less than six (6) feet apart from one another.
● Upon entry to the building until arriving in your workspace or classroom. 
● While in any common spaces (Hallways, restrooms, entrances, etc.)
● When in tightly confined spaces occupied by more than one individual at a time (elevators, supply closets, etc.)
● Masks will be available for anyone who may not bring their own on any given day.



6

High School Equivalency

HSE classes are designed to prepare in-
dividuals for success on the TASCTM exam 
(formerly GED), leading to the attainment of 
a New York State High School Equivalency 
diploma. A NYS certified teacher delivers in-
struction in all five conent areas supported 
by case management and career counsel-
ing. Students must be 17 years of age or old-
er. Enrollment is ongoing and students can 
begin at any time!  Morning and evening 
in-person and online classes available. 
Please call (716) 874-8437 for more infor-
mation. 

Distance Learning

Distance Learning (DL) provides adults an 
alternative to the traditional classroom set-
ting for earning a High School Equivalency 
diploma. 

GRASP is a DL High School Equivalency test 
preparation program for adults who cannot 
attend traditional classes due to work sched-
ules, family responsibilities, transportation 
problems, or other difficulties. Work-packets 
are made by your teacher and are custom to 
your individual academic needs. 
 
The ideal DL student is able to self-motivate 
and work independently. Your NYS certi-
fied teacher will be available via email and 
phone to assist with content and barriers you 
may face. Tutoring and case management 
is available on campus at no cost to the DL 
student.

New York State TASC Test Site #069

Ken-Ton is proud to be contracted with the 
NYS Education Department as a Public 
Test Site to administer the computer-based 
TASCTM exam at no-cost to examinee. 

TASCTM Testing Site
Kenmore Middle School
155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

Regent’s Exam - NYS 4th Pathway

Do you have Regent’s Exam credit but never 
earned your official High School Diploma? 
The New York State Board of Regents now 
provides an additional pathway to earn a 
High School Equivalency (HSE) Diploma by 
allowing individuals to use passing scores on 
certain Regent’s exams in place of the corre-
sponding TASC™​​ subtests. 

For more information about this Pathway, the 
process for applying, and how it may bene-
fit you, call us today! Ken-Ton can help you 
navigate the process. 

English as an Alternate Language

Are you a non-native English speaker? Are you interested in improv-
ing your reading, writing, speaking, and listening proficiency in the 
English language? Our classes can help! 

Classes are based on proficiency level and designed to teach re-
al-world strategies and everyday life skills while increasing English 
language mastery. Enrollment is ongoing and students can begin 
classes at any time.     

Monday - Thursday (AM & PM classes)
Kenmore Middle School 
155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

Citizenship Exam Preparation

Citizenship classes are designed to prepare immigrants and refugees 
to take the US naturalization test. The main goals of the class are to 
facilitate memorization of 100 Civics questions and answers and build 
understanding of key vocabulary relevant to the N-400 Biography 
form. Students will practice reading, writing, speaking, and listening, 
along with learning about United States history. 

Every Tuesday 5:00-6:30PM - ONLINE

For more information or to enroll: (716) 874-8403 ext. 32631 or info_adult_education@ktufsd.org 

Catholic Charities Workforce Development

Ken-Ton Adult Education has partnered with Catholic Charities 
Workforce Development to provide wrap-around services to 17-24 
year old High School Equivalency students!

Catholic Charities team members will provide counseling, case 
management, job readiness coaching, job placement services, 
and overall support to students enrolled in the High School Equiv-
alency program. Incentives are given throughout participation in 
the program! 

ACADEMIC 
STUDIES

The Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda UFSD Adult Education Department’s mission is 
to provide engaging, differentiated, and outcome-based programming in a safe and 
welcoming environment at no cost to our students. Classes are designed for those 
over the age of 17 wishing to accomplish a longstanding goal, the development of a 
new goal, or enroll in post-secondary training that leads to sustainable employment. 

SUNY Erie Pathways Program

Ken-Ton Adult Education is proud to 
be a partner with SUNY Erie to offer 
all students a “pathway to success” 
by bridging the gap to success in a 
collegiate setting. Are you interested 
in attending SUNY Erie? Call today 
for more information! 



7

IN-PERSON
ENGINEERING 
FOR KIDS (K-5)

Junior Electrical Program (K-2)

The curriculum for the Jr Electrical Engineering program is de-
signed to introduce students to the concepts of open and closed 
circuits, conductors, insulators, building, and maintenance through 
various hands-on activities. Students will walk away with knowl-
edge on basic circuits while making doodle bots, go karts, a wob-
ble bug, and more!

6 sessions
Fee………...$90.00
Kenmore Middle rm 218
M, 5:15-6:15PM
Course #21SKF79KMS
4/12/21, 4/19/21, 4/26/21, 5/3/21, 5/10/21, 5/17/21

Junior LEGO WeDo Robotics: Wild Animals (K-2)

In this program, we will be exploring a variety of coding and technol-
ogy skills as well as working on group collaboration, critical thinking, 
and hands-on skills! Children will have the opportunity to build a 
drumming monkey, roaring lion, hungry alligator, and more! They 
also learn how to program and code the animals to move and make 
noises.

6 sessions
Fee………...$90.00
Kenmore Middle rm 218
W, 5:15-6:15PM
Course #21SKF79KMSW
4/14/21, 4/21/21, 4/28/21, 5/5/21, 5/12/21, 5/19/21

Apprentice Electrical (3-5)

The curriculum for the Electrical Engineering program is designed 
to introduce students to the concepts of circuit design, conductors, 
insulators, building, and maintenance through various hands-on 
activities. Students will walk away with an in-depth knowledge on 
basic circuits while making flashlights, bristle bots, and wind tur-
bines!

6 sessions
Fee………...$90.00
Kenmore Middle rm 218
M, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #21SKF80KMS
4/12/21, 4/19/21, 4/26/21, 5/3/21, 5/10/21, 5/17/21

Apprentice Makey Makey (3-5)

Our Electrical Engineers will be using Makey Makey to learn all 
about conductors and insulators. During this program they will 
create various controllers, boards, etc to play games like “Whack 
a Potato.” They will make their own video game controller to play 
actual video games, and a dance mat to be able to compete with 
their peers!

6 sessions
Fee………...$90.00
Kenmore Middle rm 218
W, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #21SKF80KMSW
4/14/21, 4/21/21, 4/28/21, 5/5/21, 5/12/21, 5/19/21

ENGINEERING FOR KIDS SUMMER CAMP @ KENMORE MIDDLE SCHOOL! 
**THEMES TO BE DETERMINED**

WEEK 1: July 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 2021
AGES 5-7:					     AGES 8-11:
AM only - Course #21SRKF18AM			   AM only - Course #21SRKF12AM
Full Day - Course #21SRKF18			   Full Day - Course #21SRKF12
PM only - Course #21SRKF18PM			   PM only - Course #21SRKF12PM

WEEK 2: August 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 2021
AGES 5-7:					     AGES 8-11:
AM only - Course #21SRKF19AM			   AM only - Course #21SRKF13AM
Full Day - Course #21SRKF19			   Full Day - Course #21SRKF13
PM only - Course #21SRKF19PM			   PM only - Course #21SRKF13PM

Option 1: MORNING only (9AM-Noon) $175.00 for the week
Option 2: AFTERNOON only (1:00-4:00PM) $175.00 for the week
Option 3: FULL DAY (9AM-4:00PM) $250.00 for the week



8

KidsPlay Instructional T-Ball (Ages 4-6)
KidsPlay T-Ball is a great first experience for 
any child interested in playing baseball. This is 
a skills intensive program with a primary em-
phasis placed on the development of throwing, 
fielding, and hitting skills.  Small-group games 
and scrimmages make for a fun and challenging 
program for all players.  “Standing around time” 
is kept to an absolute minimum.  Two to three 
KidsPlay coaches teach a maximum of 20 play-
ers in each group. A KidsPlay T-Shirt is included 
in the program fee.  If your child has a glove/mitt 
please bring it to class but it is not mandatory 
equipment.
 
7 sessions
Resident Fee………….$85.00 
Nonresident Fee……...$94.00
Hamilton field

M, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21SKF61A
5/3/21, 5/10/21, 5/17/21, 5/24/21, 6/7/21, 
6/14/21, 6/21/21

M, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #21SKF61B
5/3/21, 5/10/21, 5/17/21, 5/24/21, 6/7/21, 
6/14/21, 6/21/21
 
M, 5:30-6:30PM
Course #21SRKF61A
6/28/21, 7/5/21, 7/12/21, 7/19/21, 7/26/21, 
8/2/21, 8/9/21

M, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #21SRKF61B
6/28/21, 7/5/21, 7/12/21, 7/19/21, 7/26/21, 
8/2/21, 8/9/21

KidsPlay NFL Flag Football
NFL Flag is an excellent alternative to full-contact, full equipment, "6 nights a week" 
youth football leagues. The game is strictly "no contact" football with primary em-
phasis placed on the development of passing, receiving, running and coverage 
skills, and having fun playing football. Games are played 5 on 5 with modified rules 
to heighten skill development and assure equal playing time for all players.  NFL 
Flag is not a highly competitive program.  Players meet for 75 minutes each week 
- a 30 minute training session followed by a 45 minute game. A NFL team-oriented 
reversible football jersey and flag belt are included in the fee.  A mouthguard is 
mandatory. For Ages 7-10, games are played with modified rules to heighten skill 
development and assure equal playing time. 

7 sessions
Resident Fee…………...$110.00 
Nonresident Fee……….$116.00                               	
5/2/21, 5/16/21, 5/23/21, 5/30/21, 6/6/21, 6/13/21, 6/20/21

Developmental (Ages 5-7)		 National (Ages 7-10)
Crosby field			   Crosby Field
Su, 11-12:15PM			   Su, 12:15PM - 1:45PM
Course #21SKF16B		  Course #21SKF16A	

KidsPlay Programming

KidsPlay PC Soccer Ages 3-4
Soccer is an ideal sport for young players. The game is easy to learn, contains constant activity, and provides plenty of opportunity 
for players to run and learn skills. KidsPlay hosts small-sided games and scrimmages allowing for plenty of touches on the ball. The 
philosophy of PC Soccer and Level I Soccer stresses skill development and learning in a fun and friendly atmosphere. Half of each 
class is devoted to fun instructional training/games with the remaining half devoted to scrimmage. A KidsPlay T-shirt is included in the 
program fee. Please note that PC Soccer is a parent-child activity. An active parent or guardian 18 years or older must accompany a 
child in each session. All players must be of age by the first scheduled class.

7 sessions
Resident Fee…………...$79.00 
Nonresident Fee……….$85.00
Hamilton field

Sa, 11-11:45AM				    Tu, 5:30-6:15PM				    Sa, 10:45-11:30AM
Course #21SKF93S			   Course #21SKF93T			   Course #21SRKF93S
5/1/21, 5/8/21, 5/15/21, 			   5/4/21, 5/11/21, 5/18/21, 			   6/26/21, 7/10/21, 7/17/21, 
5/22/21, 5/29/21, 6/5/21, 6/12/21		  5/25/21, 6/1/21, 6/8/21, 6/15/21		  7/24/21, 7/31/21, 8/7/21, 8/14/21
 
Tu, 5:15-6PM				    *Crosby field
Course #21SRKF93TU			   F, 7-7:45PM
6/29/21, 7/6/21, 7/13/21,			   Course #21SRKF93FR
7/20/21, 7/27/21, 8/3/21, 8/10/21		  7/2/21, 7/9/21, 7/16/21, 7/23/21, 7/30/21, 8/6/21, 8/13/21



9

WELCOME BACK KIDSPLAY FAMILIES

KidsPlay Soccer Level I Ages 4-6
Soccer is an ideal sport for young players. The game is easy to learn, contains constant activity, and provides plenty of opportunity for 
players to run and learn skills. KidsPlay hosts small-sided games and scrimmages allowing for plenty of touches on the ball. Even at 
introductory levels, our coaches are adamant about teaching basic support and teamwork. No blob soccer is allowed! The philosophy of 
PC Soccer and Level I Soccer stresses skill development and learning in a fun and friendly atmosphere. Half of each class is devoted to 
fun, instructional training/games with the remaining half devoted to scrimmage. Two KidsPlay coaches teach a maximum of 22 children 
in each class. A KidsPlay T-shirt is included in the program fee.

7 sessions
Resident Fee…………...$79.00 
Nonresident Fee……….$85.00
Hamilton field

Sa, 10-11AM
Course #21SKF15S
5/1/21, 5/8/21, 5/15/21, 5/22/21, 5/29/21, 6/5/21, 6/12/21

Tu, 6:15-7:15PM
Course #21SKF15T
5/4/21, 5/11/21, 5/18/21, 5/25/21, 6/1/21, 6/8/21, 6/15/21

Tu, 6-7PM
Course #21SRKF15TU
6/29/21, 7/6/21, 7/13/21, 7/20/21, 7/27/21, 8/3/21, 8/10/21

Sa, 9:45-10:45AM
Course #21SRKF15S
7/3/21, 7/10/21, 7/17/21, 7/24/21, 7/31/21, 8/7/21, 8/14/21

*Crosby field
F, 6-7PM
Course #21SRKF15FR
7/2/21, 7/9/21, 7/16/21, 7/23/21, 7/30/21, 8/6/21, 8/13/21
  

KidsPlay-Instructional Soccer League 
KidsPlay and Kenmore Soccer Club offer an exciting soccer training program that is second to none in WNY.  Designed for both veteran 
and inexperienced players, the Academy training and League program hosts weekly training/game sessions led by veteran KidsPlay 
coaches  and optional weekly training sessions conducted by college coaches. All training and games are designed to be fun and chal-
lenging for any young player with a strong interest in improving their skills and understanding of how team soccer works. Players meet 
once each week for a 30-45 minute training session followed immediately by a 5 v. 5 game that lasts 35-45 minutes. After a basic eval-
uation session conducted during Week #1, an even amount of experienced and inexperienced players are distributed onto all teams. 
Primary instructional focus is on the development of dribbling, passing, and receiving skills.  All players have the option of attending an 
additional weekly training led by Kenmore Soccer Club Academy.  The Academy provides intensive skills training in a fun environment 
for players who are committed to elevating their level of play.  Players can find out more information on Academy training and can con-
firm their attendance with their KidsPlay coaches. A KidsPlay team shirt is included in the program fee. All games and practice sessions 
are coordinated by Tim and Zac Hirschbeck. League players meet on a rotating schedule at 6:00 or 7:15 pm. Shin Guards are required.
 
7 sessions
Resident Fee…………..$92.00
Nonresident Fee……....$98.00
Crosby field

Ages 6-8 U8 
F, 6-8:30PM						      F, 6-8:30PM
Course #21SKF14W					     Course #21SRKF14F
5/7/21, 5/14/21, 5/21/21, 5/28/21, 6/4/21, 6/11/21, 6/18/21	 7/2/21, 7/9/21, 7/16/21, 7/23/21, 7/30/21, 8/6/21, 8/13/21
 
Ages 9-12  U12 
W, 6-8:30PM						      W, 6-8:30PM
Course #21SKF14F					     Course #21SRKF14W
5/5/21, 5/12/21, 5/19/21, 5/26/21, 6/2/21, 6/9/21, 6/16/21	 6/30/21, 7/7/21, 7/14/21, 7/21/21, 7/28/21, 8/4/21, 8/11/21



IN - PERSON 
  COURSES
  FOR YOUTH

10

NEW! Mini & Me Yoga Class 
Let's play, move, dance, create, stretch, and take some time to relax! This 5-week series of classes is designed to give your child 
an introduction to the different aspects of yoga in a very fun and child centered way. These classes are for children, ages 3-7, 
and an adult (parent, caregiver, grandparent, etc.) We will enjoy stories, music, games and creative yoga crafts as we introduce 
yoga concepts through play! Your child will learn tools for understanding and managing their emotions, as well as learn basic yoga 
poses, playful breathing & relaxation techniques that help promote balance, flexibility, strength, motor skill development, focus and 
concentration, and overall well-being. Most importantly, you and your child will have a FUN bonding experience as you explore the 
world of yoga together! For more information, please visit www.kiddingaroundyoga.com/donna. Please bring a yoga mat. No prior 
yoga experience is needed. COVID-19 safety guidelines and protocols will be followed. 

Instructor: Donna Baia
5 sessions
Fee………...$60.00
Kenmore Middle Gym
W, 11:30AM-12:15PM
Course #21SKF02
5/5/21, 5/12/21, 5/19/21, 5/26/21, 6/2/21

KEN - LAX 
LACROSSE CAMPS 

(GRADES K-6)

New! Intro to Youth Lacrosse (KenLax Rookie Camp)
Instructor: Coach Alex Perry

Learn the fundamentals of one of the fastest growing sports in 
the United States with the US Lacrosse certified coaches of the 
Kenmore Schools Varsity Team.  Focus will be on basic skills 
such as ground balls, cradling, passing and catching. No experi-
ence necessary, all players welcome. 

Instructor: Coach Alex Perry 
4 sessions
Fee……….. $65.00
Adams Field
M-TH, 6-8PM
Course #21SKF06
6/14/21, 6/15/21, 6/16/21, 6/17/21

New! Intermed. Youth Lacrosse (Full Equipment Camp) 

Build and develop lacrosse fundamentals including cradling, 
passing, catching, and shooting, as well as defense, checking, 
and goalie play.  Basic game-play and strategy will be introduced 
in multiple mini-game situations.  Coaches are US Lacrosse 
certified and coach the Kenmore schools Varsity team. Players 
should have experience playing lacrosse. All players welcome.

Instructor: Coach Alex Perry
4 sessions
Fee………..$85.00
Crosby field
M-TH, 8:30-11:30AM
Course #21SRKF44A
7/5/21, 7/6/21, 7/7/21, 7/8/21

NEW! “Acting Up” for Grades K-4
An Introduction to Acting for Kids!

This course is designed to introduce children to the fundamentals 
of performance through theatre games, creative exercises, and 
other activities designed to help encourage a love of play. Whether 
your child wants a fun medium to be creative, or even just a little 
more confidence in front of a group, this program is for them!

Instructors: Colin Reboy & Karen Harty
8 sessions
Fee……….. $80.00
Kenmore Middle stage
Sa, 10-11:30AM
Course #21SKF03
4/17/21, 4/24/21, 5/1/21, 5/8/21, 5/15/21, 5/22/21, 6/5/21, 6/12/21

NEW! MINI & ME YOGA CLASS

Registrants will receive detailed instructions VIA email 
from our office regarding door entry, health assurances, 
visitor protocol, etc. To ensure social distancing, we’ve 

reduced the maximum number of students for each class 
and no class equipment can be shared. 

FACE MASKS/COVERINGS MUST BE WORN 
AT ALL TIMES. 



11

Spanish for Kids, Grades K-5 (online & in-person programming available)!
Get a head start on the language by joining us for an educationally oriented curriculum that is specifically designed 
for the K-5 student to learn the Spanish language. This unique and exciting program features foundation vocabulary 
introduced through games, singing and fun activities. Students are able to compound words and begin forming simple 
sentences. Early introduction increases the student’s ability to absorb rather than translate the language. If you have 
taken a Spanish Club class previously, new vocabulary is introduced with each session. Class is open to new and 
returning students! Registration is done through Ken-Ton Community Education: 

6 sessions
Fee……….$89.00
Kenmore Middle rm 221
W, 5:45-6:30PM
Course #21SKF92KMS
4/28/21, 5/5/21, 5/12/21, 5/19/21, 
5/26/21, 6/2/21

IN-PERSON & ONLINE
SPANISH

FOR GRADES K-5

6 sessions - ONLINE
Fee……….$89.00
Online Course
Tu, 6-6:40PM
Course #21SKF92
4/27/21, 5/4/21, 5/11/21, 5/18/21, 5/25/21, 
6/1/21

ONLINE
ROBOTICS 
FOR KIDS

INTRODUCTION TO CODING - ONLINE 
5 sessions
Fee…………….$99.00

T, 4:30-5:30PM
Course #21SKFCOD1
4/13/21, 4/20/21, 4/27/21, 5/4/21, 5/11/21

M, 1-2PM
Course #21SRKFCD
7/12/21, 7/13/21, 7/14/21, 7/15/21, 7/16/21

INTERMEDIATE CODING - ONLINE 
5 sessions
Fee…………….$99.00

Tu, 4:30-5:30PM
Course #21SKFCOD1B
5/18/21, 5/25/21, 6/1/21, 6/8/21, 6/15/21

M, 1-2PM
Course #21SRKFCD2
7/26/21, 7/27/21, 7/28/21, 7/29/21, 7/30/21

INTRODUCTION TO VIDEO GAME 
DESIGN - ONLINE
5 sessions
Fee…………….$99.00

Th, 4:30-5:30PM
Course #21SKFCOD2
4/15/21, 4/22/21, 4/29/21, 5/6/21, 5/13/21

M, 1-2PM
Course #21SRKFVG
7/19/21, 7/20/21, 7/21/21, 7/22/21, 7/23/21

INTERMEDIATE VIDEO GAME 
DESIGN - ONLINE
5 sessions
Fee…………….$99.00

Th, 4:30-5:30PM
Course #21SKFCOD2B
5/20/21, 5/27/21, 6/3/21, 6/10/21, 6/17/21

M, 1-2PM
Course #21SRKFVG2
8/2/21, 8/3/21, 8/4/21, 8/5/21, 8/6/21

       For full technology 
requirements and course 

descriptions please visit our 
website at 

www.ktufsd.org/ce_register

Additional course dates available online



12

NEW! Social Paint Club!
Social Painting Club is the PERFECT opportunity to paint, so-
cialize, create, and expand your artistic talents in a relaxed and 
comfortable environment. This paint club is just that... a stu-
dent-centered opportunity for painters of all experience levels. 
Please note, this club is not facilitated by an instructor - this is the 
PERFECT social club for those that love to paint and create and 
are seeking an opportunity to meet new creative folks in a social-
ly distanced atmosphere. Bring your coffee, your paint supplies, 
and a positive attitude. We can’t wait to see what you’ll create! 

12 sessions
Resident Fee………...............$70.00           
Nonresident Fee…................$75.00 
Gold Card Fee……................$61.00

Kenmore Middle rm 219
W, 10AM-1PM
Course #21SCRSPC1AM
3/24/21, 3/31/21, 4/14/21, 4/21/21, 4/28/21, 5/5/21, 5/12/21, 
5/19/21, 5/26/21, 6/2/21, 6/9/21, 6/16/21

W, 5:30-8:30PM
Course #21SCRSPC1PM
3/24/21, 3/31/21, 4/14/21, 4/21/21, 4/28/21, 5/5/21, 5/12/21, 
5/19/21, 5/26/21, 6/2/21, 6/9/21, 6/16/21

Stained Glass Crafting
Enjoy the timeless art of stained glass crafting in this course for 
both beginners and advanced crafters! All you’ll need for the first 
class is a glass cutter, scrap glass, and a sharpie marker. The 
instructor will review supply needs the first night of class. 

Instructor: Deborah Wendt
8 sessions
Resident Fee……................….$75.00 
Nonresident Fee…............…...$86.00 
Gold Card Fee……..............….$65.00
Kenmore Middle rm 219
Tu, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #21SCR8T
4/13/21, 4/20/21, 4/27/21, 5/4/21, 5/11/21, 5/18/21, 5/25/21, 
6/1/21
 
Kenmore Middle rm 219
Th, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #21SCR8TH
4/15/21, 4/22/21, 4/29/21, 5/6/21, 5/13/21, 5/20/21, 5/27/21, 
6/3/21

Helpful Hints for Home Repair
This course is designed for people who have always wanted 
to do their own repairs in their home or apartment but needed 
more information to do so.  You will learn basic plumbing, elec-
trical, drywall, and more, and will also have the opportunity to 
bring up topics to troubleshoot home repair issues.

Instructor: David Clark
6 sessions
Resident Fee……….................$75.00 
Nonresident Fee…...................$81.00
Gold Card Fee……...............…$65.00 
Kenmore Middle rm 217
Th, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #21SHG03
3/25/21, 4/1/21, 4/15/21, 4/22/21, 4/29/21, 5/6/21

IN-PERSON
PAINT / CRAFT / HOBBY 
COURSES FOR ADULTS

Clever Collages
Nothing beats collages for making unusual connections and 
putting them down on paper in a visually enticing way. In this 
class, you'll explore color and composition by selecting, cutting, 
and pasting images along with colored papers. Each student 
will create three finished collages by the end of the course! The 
instructor will start each session with a demonstration of con-
cepts such as composition, surrealism, and shape substitution. 
No experience necessary! Please bring small scissors. A $10.00 
supply fee is due to the instructor the first night of class.

Instructor: Timothy Kerr
6 sessions
Resident Fee………................$66.00 
Nonresident Fee….................$72.00 
Gold Card Fee…….................$56.00 
Kenmore Middle rm 220
Th, 6:30-8PM
Course #21SCR11
4/15/21, 4/22/21, 4/29/21, 5/6/21, 5/13/21, 5/20/21

Painting-Your Choice
Watercolors or Oils and Acrylics? The choice is up to you! Bring 
a picture you would like to paint and various techniques will be 
taught to help you develop your own style. Please purchase a 
watercolor kit or acrylic kit and 140 lb. paper for watercolors and 
a pre stretched & primed canvas for oils and acrylics.

Instructor: Lawrence Chirico
8 sessions
Resident Fee……………..........$95.00
Nonresident Fee……….........$101.00 
Gold Card Fee……………........$76.00 
Kenmore Middle rm 219

W, 6-9PM
Course #21SCR33WP
4/21/21, 4/28/21, 5/5/21, 5/12/21, 5/19/21, 5/26/21, 6/2/21, 
6/9/21

F, 9AM-12N
Course #21SCR33FA
4/23/21, 4/30/21, 5/7/21, 5/14/21, 5/21/21, 5/28/21, 6/4/21, 
6/11/21
 
W, 5:30-8:30PM
Course #21SRCR04W
6/30/21, 7/7/21, 7/14/21, 7/21/21, 7/28/21, 8/4/21, 8/11/21, 
8/18/21

F, 9AM-12N
Course #21SRCR04FA
7/2/21, 7/9/21, 7/16/21, 7/23/21, 7/30/21, 8/6/21, 8/13/21, 
8/20/21

NEW! Exploring Calligraphy 
In this 4 week course, you will learn the basics of traditional and 
modern calligraphy. A variety of pens will be used as well as wa-
tercolor brush pens. You will gain an understanding of calligra-
phy using black markers & watercolor brush pens. You will learn 
about different styles, strokes with different pens; embellishing 
& flourishing, spacing and some design. Full supply list online! 

Instructor: Joan Dobrin
4 sessions
Fee………......$79.00
Kenmore Middle rm 219
M, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #21SCR88
4/19/21, 4/26/21, 5/3/21, 5/10/21



13

American Sign Language for Adults
This is an introductory course to American Sign Language. Students will learn vocabulary 
such as numbers 1-100, the alphabet, greetings, wh-questions, basic activities, months, 
family, colors, food, etc. This class will develop the students expressive language skills. No 
prior knowledge needed.

Instructor: Anna Caci
9 sessions
Resident Fee…………...$93.00 
Nonresident Fee……….$99.00
Gold Card Fee………….$74.00
Kenmore Middle rm 226
Th, 5:55-7:25PM
Course #21SLG04A
4/15/21, 4/22/21, 4/29/21, 5/6/21, 5/13/21, 5/20/21, 5/27/21, 6/3/21, 6/10/21

American Sign Language for Adults-Level 2
Students will learn feelings, describing people, introduction to role shifting, directional 
verbs, commands, sequential events, time, and rhetorical why as because. This class will 
focus on honing the basic skills learned in Level 1.  Prerequisite: Successful completion of 
ASL Level 1 or comparable experience.

Instructor: Anna Caci
9 sessions
Resident Fee…………...$93.00 
Nonresident Fee……….$99.00
Gold Card Fee………….$74.00
Kenmore Middle rm 226
Th, 7:30-9PM
Course #21SLG04B
4/15/21, 4/22/21, 4/29/21, 5/6/21, 5/13/21, 5/20/21, 5/27/21, 6/3/21, 6/10/21

IN-PERSON
COURSES 

FOR ADULTS

NEW! Pasta by Hand!
An introductory course into hand rolled 
pasta and shapes. Learn a simple 3 ingre-
dient dough that is versatile and a handful 
of shapes to make from it. This is a hands 
on class. Students will each make their 
own dough and pasta shapes, and then 
take the pasta home to cook.  This class is 
for adults. Students must be comfortable 
with knives and aware of sharp edges.  
There is a $10.00 supply fee due to the 
instructor the night of class.

Instructor: Collin Sabers
1 session
Fee………..$25.00
Kenmore Middle rm 216
Th, 6-8PM
Course #21SHG05
5/13/21

Registrants will receive detailed instructions 
VIA email from our office regarding door en-
try, health assurances, visitor protocol, etc. 
To ensure social distancing, we’ve reduced 
the maximum number of students for each 
class and no class equipment can be shared.
FACE MASKS/COVERINGS MUST BE WORN 

AT ALL TIMES. 

The Complete Guide to Fishing in WNY - NEW!
Whether you are a beginner or seasoned angler, this course is for you. We will cover all 
the methods and styles of fishing that are used in our WNY area. If you have been thinking 
about trying Fly Fishing or are a beginner wondering where to start, you will find your an-
swers here. From the proper gear needed, to how to present your offering, we will cover it 
all. A must for the serious angler or curious beginner!

Instructor: Michael Donohue
7 sessions
Resident Fee………......$51.00 
Nonresident Fee……....$57.00 
Gold Card Fee………....$46.00 
Kenmore Middle rm 220
M, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #21SSP18
3/22/21, 3/29/21, 4/12/21, 4/19/21, 4/26/21, 5/3/21, 5/10/21

Advanced Care Planning 101 - ONLINE!
This seminar on Advanced Care Planning (ACP) is for people at ANY age. ACP offers 
healthy adults the time to make informed decisions and share their preferences so that 
loved ones can avoid making care decisions in the midst of a medical crisis. This seminar 
starts the conversation about your goals for care and will familiarize you with legal docu-
ments. We will discuss a range of options to consider when planning for After-Death Care. 
Participants will leave with a start to their plan, materials for completing it, and a clear road 
map for next steps. 

Instructor: Nancy Wittemann 
1 session
Fee……….$25.00
Kenmore Middle rm 220

W, 6:15-8:45PM
Course #21SXT01
4/28/21

Sa, 9:30AM-12N
Course #21SXT012
5/8/21

M, 9:30AM-12N
Course #21SRXT01
7/12/21

Artist: Diane Day



Bringing Rhythm to Life
Let your inner drummer come out and 
play! Allow yourself to create beautiful 
music with others using hand drums and 
percussion instruments. No experience 
necessary. All drums provided (Universal 
precautions related to COVID-19 are 
followed). If you have a drum of your 
own,  please bring it! Multi-generational 
and fun!

Instructor: Carolyn Zimmermann
6 sessions
Fee………...$60.00
Kenmore Middle rm 206
Tu, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #21SXT04
4/13/21, 4/20/21, 4/27/21, 5/4/21, 
5/11/21, 5/18/21

14

MUSIC
CLASSES 

FOR ADULTS 

Guitar Class, Level III Advanced Jazz 
and Blues
Learn how to solo and improvise in the 
blues & jazz style. Students will take a 
jazz standard and arrange your own chord 
melody and study basic to advanced blues 
and jazz chord progressions. Some of the 
various guitar styles covered include Ste-
vie Ray Vaughan, Eric Clapton, Wes Mont-
gomery, B. B. King, and George Benson. 
A fee of $10.00 for two course books is 
due to the instructor the first night of class. 
Note: Instructor teaches right handed. 

Instructor: Don Petrino
11 sessions
Resident Fee………....$96.00
Nonresident Fee…...$102.00 
Gold Card Fee…….....$77.00
Kenmore Middle stage
W, 6:30-7:15PM
Course #21SDA34
3/31/21, 4/14/21, 4/21/21, 4/28/21, 5/5/21, 
5/12/21, 5/19/21, 5/26/21, 6/2/21, 6/9/21, 
6/16/21
 
Basic Music Theory for Guitarists
Would you like to know how keys and 
scales are related or how to figure out 
what key a song is in? Understand musical 
keys, major and minor and how to trans-
pose. Learn chord construction, basic to 
advanced and how to write your own chord 
melody, in both major and minor keys. 
Please bring your guitar to this class. If you 
have an electric guitar you need to bring 
a small amp. Note: Instructor teaches right 
handed.

Instructor: Don Petrino
10 sessions
Resident Fee……….$66.00 
Nonresident Fee…...$72.00 
Gold Card Fee……...$53.00 
Kenmore Middle stage
M, 5:30-6:15PM
Course #21SDA78
3/29/21, 4/12/21, 4/19/21, 4/26/21, 5/3/21, 
5/10/21, 5/17/21, 5/24/21, 6/7/21, 6/14/21

Guitar for Beginners 
Have you always wanted to play the gui-
tar? Learn to read music, play chords, mu-
sic theory and how it applies to the instru-
ment, rhythms, tempo and proper playing 
and hand techniques. Bring an acoustic or 
electric guitar with a small amp. A fee of 
$20 for three course books is due to the 
instructor the first night of class. Note: In-
structor teaches right handed.

Instructor: Don Petrino
11 sessions
Resident Fee………....$96.00 
Nonresident Fee…...$102.00
Gold Card Fee…..…...$77.00 
Kenmore Middle stage
M, 6:15-7PM
Course #21SDA24
3/29/21, 4/12/21, 4/19/21, 4/26/21, 5/3/21, 
5/10/21, 5/17/21, 5/24/21, 6/7/21, 6/14/21, 
6/21/21

Guitar - Level II
Learn music theory, arranging, advanced 
chords and strumming techniques. Stu-
dents will explore different styles of play-
ing such as Intro to Blues, R & B, Rock 
and Country. A fee of $10 for two course 
books is due to the instructor the first night 
of the class. Note: Instructor teaches right 
handed.

Instructor: Don Petrino
11 sessions
Resident Fee………...$96.00
Nonresident Fee…...$102.00 
Gold Card Fee…….....$77.00
Kenmore Middle stage
W, 5:30-6:15PM
Course #21SDA28
3/31/21, 4/14/21, 4/21/21, 4/28/21, 5/5/21, 
5/12/21, 5/19/21, 5/26/21, 6/2/21, 6/9/21, 
6/16/21

NEW! Social Distanced Jam Band for 
Adults! 
Are you a musician of any sort that enjoys 
playing music along with the social ele-
ment of being around like-minded, musi-
cally inclined folks? If so, this jam band is 
for you! Here you’ll have an opportunity to 
gather (socially distanced) and play music 
of all sorts with this freestyle music group. 
Please note, this jam band is not led by a 
teacher, but rather an opportunity for you 
and your musician friends to gather on 
stage and rock out!

10 sessions
Fee……….$50.00
Kenmore Middle stage
Th, 6-8PM
Course #21SDA00
4/15/21, 4/22/21, 4/29/21, 5/6/21, 5/13/21, 
5/20/21, 5/27/21, 6/3/21, 6/10/21, 6/17/21

Artist: Anne Drake



15

NEW! Barre Fitness for Women
Barre is a low impact full body workout 
based on ballet techniques! Please wear 
light sneakers or grip socks to class and 
bring a set of hand weights (1, 2, or 3 
pounds) and a yoga mat! No experience 
necessary.

Instructor: SowFit Instructor
8 sessions
Resident Fee………...$75.00
Nonresident Fee…….$80.00 
Kenmore Middle weight rm
W, 6:30-7:30PM
Course #21SSP15
4/14/21, 4/21/21, 4/28/21, 5/5/21, 5/12/21, 
5/19/21, 5/26/21, 6/2/21

EXERCISE 
CLASSES  FOR  ADULTS

Restorative Yoga
Enjoy a traditional form of Yoga that incor-
porates the full body with posturing exer-
cises that stretch muscles and improves 
balance along with basic breathing tech-
niques that help bring peace and harmony 
to the mind and body. This course is best 
suited for mature adults. Please bring a 
mat.

Instructor: Mary Ann Gullo
SPRING Restorative Yoga
10 sessions each 
Resident Fee………... $86.00
Nonresident Fee……..$92.00 
Gold Card Fee………..$69.00
Kenmore Middle rm 206

M, 8:45-10:15AM
Course #21SSP17MA
3/22/21, 3/29/21, 4/12/21, 4/19/21, 
4/26/21, 5/3/21, 5/10/21, 5/17/21, 5/24/21, 
6/7/21

M, 5:30-7PM
Course #21SSP17MP
3/22/21, 3/29/21, 4/12/21, 4/19/21, 
4/26/21, 5/3/21, 5/10/21, 5/17/21, 5/24/21, 
6/7/21

W, 5:30-7PM
Course #21SSP17WP
3/24/21, 3/31/21, 4/14/21, 4/21/21, 
4/28/21, 5/5/21, 5/12/21, 5/19/21, 5/26/21, 
6/2/21

F, 8:45-10:15AM
Course #21SSP17FA
3/26/21, 4/16/21, 4/23/21, 4/30/21, 5/7/21, 
5/14/21, 5/21/21, 5/28/21, 6/4/21, 6/11/21

SUMMER Restorative Yoga
8 sessions each
Resident Fee………...$69.00 
Nonresident Fee…….$75.00 
Gold Card Fee……….$55.00
Kenmore Middle rm 206

F, 8:45-10:15AM
Course #21SRSP47FA
7/2/21, 7/9/21, 7/23/21, 7/30/21, 8/6/21, 
8/13/21, 8/20/21, 8/27/21

M, 8:45-10:15AM
Course #21SRSP47MA
7/12/21, 7/19/21, 7/26/21, 8/2/21, 8/9/21, 
8/16/21, 8/23/21, 8/30/21

M, 5:30-7PM
Course #21SRSP47MP
7/12/21, 7/19/21, 7/26/21, 8/2/21, 8/9/21, 
8/16/21, 8/23/21, 8/30/21

Hatha Yoga
Gain balance and flexibility, all while work-
ing on muscle conditioning and deeper 
breathing! Come as you are, whether 
you are an experienced yogi or newer to 
the practice of yoga! Enjoy the relaxing, 
strengthening, positive effects of Hatha 
yoga.  Please bring a yoga mat to class.

Instructor: SowFit Instructor
11 sessions
Resident Fee………...$64.00 
Nonresident Fee…….$70.00 
Gold Card Fee……….$51.00 
Kenmore Middle rm 206
Th, 4:30-5:30PM
Course #21SSP85
3/25/21, 4/1/21, 4/15/21, 4/22/21, 4/29/21, 
5/6/21, 5/13/21, 5/20/21, 5/27/21, 6/3/21, 
6/10/21

Laugh for Health! - ONLINE!
Laugh your way to a healthier you. Laugh-
ter Yoga is a combination of laughter, 
meditation, and breathing exercises. All 
that is needed is comfortable clothing and 
your smile. The class can be done sitting 
or standing and can be modified to suit 
your abilities. Come experience the many 
benefits of Laughter Yoga!

Instructor: Jennifer May
10 sessions
Resident Fee………...$59.00 
Nonresident Fee…….$65.00 
Gold Card Fee……….$47.00 
Online Course
M, 7:30-8:30PM
Course #21SSP06
4/5/21,4/12/21,4/19/21, 4/26/21, 5/3/21, 
5/10/21, 5/17/21, 5/24/21, 6/7/21, 6/14/21

Registrants will receive detailed instructions VIA email from our office regarding door entry, health assurances, visitor 
protocol, etc. To ensure social distancing, we’ve reduced the maximum number of students for each class and no class 
equipment can be shared. FACEMASKS/COVERINGS MUST BE WORN AT ALL TIMES. 

Zumba
Zumba targets many muscle groups at 
once for total body toning while boosting 
your heart health and helping you de-
stress. You not only get aerobic benefits, 
you also get anaerobic benefits, the kind 
that help you maintain a good cardiovas-
cular respiratory system.

Instructor: SowFit Instructor
9 sessions
Fee………...$75.00
Kenmore Middle gym
Tu, 7-7:45PM
Course #21SSP65
3/23/21, 3/30/21, 4/13/21, 4/20/21, 
4/27/21, 5/4/21, 5/11/21, 5/18/21, 5/25/21

Ken-Ton Hallwalker Club: 
SPRING & SUMMER 
No more weather excuses! Come walk our second floor on Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday 
and/or Thursday at your leisure between. There will be NO hallwalking during holiday 
breaks. Please refer to the District calendar for breaks/holidays. Masks must be worn at all 
times and social distancing must be maintained.

Fee………..$15.00
Kenmore Middle - 2nd Floor

SPRING:				   SUMMER:
M-TH, 4:30-8:30PM		  M-TH, 4-7:30PM
Course #21SHL07		  Course #21SRHL07
3/22/21 - 5/20/21			   7/6/21 - 8/30/21



16

Understanding Your Smartphone -
ONLINE
You will learn the basic “gestures” to 
control your Smartphone. Covered sub-
jects include accounts and passwords, 
texting tips, email, attaching pictures to 
texts, saving pictures, adding contacts, 
Internet, using the Assistant and more. 
Bring your questions, this is a small 
class that allows for individual attention 
and help!

Instructor:  Barbara Olsafsky
2 sessions
Resident Fee……….….$27.00 
Nonresident Fee….…..$33.00 
Gold Card Fee………...$23.00 
Online Course
Tu, 1-2:30PM
Course #21SCM09A
4/13/21, 4/15/21
 
Tu, 1-2:30PM
Course #21SCM09M
5/18/21, 5/20/21

Notary Public Preparation Course -
ONLINE
The objective of the Notary Public training 
course is to educate individuals with the 
legal terminology, concepts, and clauses 
contained in the framework of the NYS 
Notary booklet. Fee includes: Supplemen-
tal study guide, Notary Fact Sheet, Prac-
tical exam, sample forms, Notary Public 
Application, NYS exam schedule and 
booklet, and access to Notary Public Cen-
tral’s unlimited customer support. On-Line 
Training Course Includes: Instant Access 
Notary Concepts Definition Review Sam-
ple Forms Notary Law Subsection Review 
Notary Facts Notary Prep Test 90 day ac-
cess.

Instructor: Dina M DiRoma
1 session
Fee……….$105.00
Online Course
Th, 6:30-9:30PM
Course #21SCP33
6/3/21

ONLINE 
COURSES

FOR ADULTS 

“The Call of Paradise”- A Spiritual 
Journey to Hawai’i - ONLINE!
Have you ever dreamed of traveling to Ha-
wai’i? Come spend an evening luxuriating 
in the aloha of the islands as we look more 
deeply into the history, culture and spiritu-
ality of this remarkable part of America. 
Through fascinating pictures and stories we 
will explore the rich heritage and traditions 
that make Hawai’i one of the most beautiful, 
healing and life-giving places on Earth. 

Instructor: Jesse Wicher
1 session
Fee………..$10.00
Online Course
M, 6:30-9PM
Course #21SPAR01
4/19/21

Breath Work - ONLINE
The Breath is a powerful tool that is al-
ways accessible for self-regulation, ener-
gy generation and overall health. Breath 
work helps with stress reduction and pain 
management!. Various breathing tech-
niques and mind easing practices to pro-
mote optimal wellbeing will be taught.  

Instructor: Shawn Marie Cichowski
1 session
Fee……….$25.00
Online Course
Th, 7-8PM
Course #21SXTH2OA
4/1/21

Life Coping Skills & Resiliency 
Resources - ONLINE
Stress is a normal psychological and 
physical reaction to the demands of 
life. We all experience stress in our 
lives. We can learn to manage stress 
and lead happier, healthier lives. You 
will learn self-help techniques that can 
help you recover more quickly and eas-
ily from stressful events. You will learn 
breathing techniques, tapping and 
mind-body movements. Class will be 
held online using the ZOOM platform.

Instructor: Shawn Marie Cichowski
1 session
Fee………...$25.00
Online Course
Th, 7-8PM
Course #21SXT23
5/6/21

NEW! Meditation for Relaxation and 
Personal Healing - ONLINE
Do you suffer from stress, anxiety or sleep-
lessness, or even high blood-pressure or 
hypertension? Does your mind never stop 
going? Meditation can help! Meditation is a 
simple, easy to learn practice that involves 
focusing your thoughts and your breathing 
to help you relax into the present moment.  

Instructor: Jesse Wicher
5 sessions
Fee………..$99.00
Online Course
Tu, 7-9PM
Course #21SHOL02
4/6/21, 4/13/21, 4/20/21, 4/27/21, 5/4/21

Create Your Own CRM in MS Access - 
ONLINE
You’ll develop the beginnings of a usable 
database application, including tables, que-
ries, forms, and reports. Each session will 
begin with a lecture/demonstration, followed 
by time to try it yourself and ask questions. 
While the instructor will use the CRM idea 
for all demonstrations, students are free to 
work from their own data and ideas for their 
own projects; the lectures/demonstrations 
will still be applicable to other applications. 
After each class session, students will re-
ceive a copy of the sample database devel-
oped that day in class. Students will need 
their own copy of MS Access.

Instructor: Barbara Olsafsky
4 sessions
Fee……….$149.00
Online Course
Tu, 8-10AM
Course #21SCM14
4/13/21, 4/20/21, 4/27/21, 5/4/21

We are looking for new course ideas and instruc-
tors to grow our program offering for Fall 2021! 

Do you have a particular skill or passion you would 
like to display to our community? 

Currently accepting course ideas for all ages! 
 

Call our office today or check out our online 
application and course proposal form here!

https://www.ktufsd.org/Page/17963



17

FINANCE & 
PLANNING 
COURSES

Savvy Social Security for Baby Boom-
ers 
In this workshop you will learn the five 
factors to consider when deciding when 
to apply for benefits, why you should al-
ways check your earnings records, how to 
coordinate benefits with your spouse, how 
to minimize taxes on Social Security ben-
efits, and how to coordinate Social Secu-
rity with your other sources of retirement 
income. 

Instructor: Genna Chmiel
1 session
Fee………...$15.00
Kenmore Middle rm 218
Tu, 6-7PM
Course #21SMF21
6/1/21

Savvy Social Security for Women 
This workshop is designed for women to 
understand what they need to know to 
maximize their retirement income.  Some 
questions we will answer include how can 
I maximize my Social Security benefit, 
are there survivor benefits if my husband 
or ex-husband dies, are there divorced 
spouse benefits, how do I coordinate ben-
efits with my spouse and how will remar-
riage affect my benefit?

Instructor: Genna Chmiel
1 sessions
Fee………...$15.00
Kenmore Middle rm 218
Tu, 6-7PM
Course #21SMF24
6/15/21

Smart Talk About Separation and 
Divorce
Has divorce landed on your doorstep? Are 
you afraid it might? Clarify the myths and 
learn the facts about marital separation 
and divorce with an emphasis on critical 
financial issues. Give yourself the advan-
tage of knowledge! Negotiate from a po-
sition of strength and confidence to attain 
the most reasonable settlement possible. 
This will help you provide a more secure fi-
nancial future for yourself and loved ones.

Instructor: Adrienne Rothstein Grace
1 session
Fee……….$15.00 
Kenmore Middle rm 229
Tu, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #21SXT03
5/18/21

How to Protect and Preserve your 
Money from Medicaid and a Nursing 
Home - ONLINE
Learn how to reduce the emotional and fi-
nancial issues of Medicaid and a Nursing 
Home Event: 1. Learn how to keep more 
of your Money from Medicaid 2. Under-
standing and avoiding the Medicaid Estate 
Recovery and Medicaid's 5 year look back 
period 3. How to avoid Medicaid spend 
down mistakes 4. What other Long-Term 
Care Options available 5. Maintaining 
eligibility for Medicaid. *Additional dates 
available online.

Instructor: Les Robinson
1 session
Fee……..$15.00
Online course
W, 6-8PM
Course #21SMF77
4/28/21

W, 6-8PM
Course #21SMF80
6/2/21

Financial Class for Retirees, 70-1/2 or 
older, Taking RMD’s from their IRA
A basic class for smart and prudent se-
niors who want to take  advantage of the 
new tax laws. Learn how to  increase your 
income, contribute more to you Congrega-
tion, favorite charity or not for profit and 
lower your taxes. You can do this taking 
the Standard tax deduction. How to rebal-
ance your income/safe money assets, so 
you can receive an increased, fixed and 
guaranteed income stream for life*. This 
additional income may provide you with 
the security you need so you can do more 
of the things you love and bring more 
comfort to your life (POM). Bring your 
questions.

Instructor: Sanford Seide
1 session
Fee………...$15.00
Kenmore Middle rm 220
M, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #21SMF34
6/7/21

Health Insurance-Medicare, Supple-
mental Plans and Long Term Care

Long-Term Care & Medicaid is the single 
greatest threat to your retirement security 
and yet most Americans have never talk-
ed to their Financial Professionals about 
these concerns. This planning systems 
works to bring together Retirement and 
Long Term Care Planning to protect you 
from losing your money, income and inde-
pendence to Long- Term Care and  Med-
icaid Events.

Instructor: Bill Daniels
1 session
Fee………...$15.00
Kenmore Middle rm 220
W, 7:30-8:30PM
Course #21SMF02
6/9/21 

Life Insurance - Everything You Never 
Knew You Needed to Know and More!!

Learn how to get the most value for your 
premium payments. How much coverage 
do you need? The different kinds of pol-
icies and their features. How to design a 
plan with living benefits, guaranteed pre-
miums, guaranteed cash value, an accel-
erated cash value rider, etc. Life insurance 
needs to provide more than security. 

Instructor: Sanford Seide
1 session
Fee………...$15.00
Kenmore Middle rm 220
M, 6:30-8:30PM
Course #21SMF35
6/14/21

Social Security - What Everyone 
Needs to Know
When should I take my Social Security 
benefits? We’ll discuss when to begin re-
ceiving Social Security benefits, whether 
to continue to work, how benefits are de-
termined, minimizing the tax on benefits 
and strategies to optimize your Social Se-
curity benefits. This class is for all ages. 
Please bring your Social Security state-
ment (optional).

Instructor: Bryan Castro
1 session
Fee………...$15.00
Kenmore Middle rm 218
Th, 6:30-8PM
Course #21SMF42
5/13/21
 
Fee………...$15.00
Kenmore Middle rm 218
Th, 6:30-8PM
Course #21SMF42X
6/3/21

Registrants will receive detailed in-
structions VIA email from our office re-
garding door entry, health assurances, 

visitor protocol, etc. 

To ensure social distancing, we’ve 
reduced the maximum number of 
students for each class and no class 

equipment can be shared. 

FACEMASKS/COVERINGS MUST BE 
WORN AT ALL TIMES. 



18

Understanding Alzheimer’s and 
Dementia - ONLINE
We will cover an overview of Alzheimer’s 
disease pathology, risk factors, stages, 
treatment, symptoms, research, and sup-
port services. Program includes videos 
from experts and people affected by de-
mentia and opportunity for questions/an-
swers!

Instructor: Alzheimer’s Association
1 session
No Fee 
Online Course                                          
Tu, 10:30AM-12P
Course #21SHL40AM
4/27/21

5-Hour Pre-Licensing Safe Driving 
Class - ONLINE
The pre-licensing course, also known 
as the 5-hour classroom course, is a 
DMV-designed course that provides 
new drivers with information to help 
them drive safely. New drivers must 
complete this course (or a New York 
State approved Driver Education 
Course) before they can schedule a 
driving test for their drivers license. For 
many students, the course is the only 
formal opportunity to learn the basic 
rules of the road, safe driving princi-
ples, defensive driving skills, and other 
factors which affect driving. Completion 
of this NYS required course will quali-
fy you for the MV-278 Certificate which 
you need in order to sign up for a road 
test. You must email the Community 
Education Department at CE_Info@
ktufsd.org, a clear photo of the front and 
back of the drivers valid NYS Learners 
Permit at least 3 days prior to your class 
date.

Instructor: John Cordaro
1 session
Fee……….$40.00
Online Course

M, 5:30-10:30PM
Course #21SDB04DM
4/19/21
 
M, 5:30-10:30PM
Course #21SDB05DM
5/10/21
 
M, 5:30-10:30PM
Course #21SDB6DM
6/7/21

INSURANCE  REDUCTION
& 5-HOUR 

DRIVING CLASS

5-Hour Pre-Licensing Safe Driving Class 
- IN PERSON
The pre-licensing course, also known as 
the 5-hour classroom course, is a DMV-de-
signed course that provides new drivers 
with information to help them drive safely. 
New drivers must complete this course (or 
a New York State approved Driver Edu-
cation Course) before they can schedule 
a driving test for their drivers license. For 
many students, the course is the only for-
mal opportunity to learn the basic rules of 
the road, safe driving principles, defensive 
driving skills, and other factors which affect 
driving. Completion of this NYS required 
course will qualify you for the MV-278 Cer-
tificate which you need in order to sign up 
for a road test. You must bring your valid 
NYS Learner’s Permit in order to attend the 
class.

Instructor: Sheldon Forman
1 session
Fee……….$39.00
Kenmore West rm 153

Tu, 3:45-8:45PM
Course #21SDB04A
4/20/21
 
Th, 3:45-8:45PM
Course #21SDB04M
5/27/21

6-Hour NYS Defensive Driving/Insur-
ance Point Reduction Class - ONLINE
Defensive Driving and IPIRP: New York 
Defensive Driving, otherwise known as an 
accident prevention course, is part of the 
New York Department of Motor Vehicle’s 
Internet Point and Insurance Reduction 
Program (or IPIRP).  This course is de-
signed to teach motorists driving strategies 
that help minimize risks associated with 
hazards on the road. In addition, this de-
fensive driving course includes applicable 
New York state traffic laws that help driv-
ers use safer driving techniques to avoid 
and prevent accidents.  How it Works: The 
New York Department of Motor Vehicles 
allows you to complete a defensive driv-
ing course to reduce up to four points on 
your driving record and provide you with 
a mandatory 10% insurance reduction for 
3 years. Whether you are required by the 
NYS DMV, looking to reduce ticket points 
and/or just want your 10% car insurance 
reduction, this state-approved course will 
help you meet your goal.

Instructor: John Cordaro
1 session
Fee……….$50.00
Online Course

M, 5:30-11:30PM
Course #21SBD6HR1
4/19/21
 
M, 5:30-11:30PM
Course #21SBD6HR2
5/10/21
 
M, 5:30-11:30PM
Course #21SBD6HR3
6/7/21

The Warning Signs of Alzheimer’s & 
Dementia - ONLINE
This class will describe typical age-related 
changes in memory or thinking compared 
to warning signs of Alzheimer’s and De-
mentia.  We will discuss tips for approach-
ing someone with memory concerns, ex-
plain the importance of early detection 
and assessment/diagnostic process plus 
resources available.

Instructor: Alzheimer’s Association
1 session
No Fee   
Online Course                                         
Tu, 5:30-7PM
Course #21SHL03
4/20/21

Services for Seniors in Erie County
Locating needed programs and services 
can be a challenge. Learn what is avail-
able to seniors in our community - from 
volunteer opportunities to tax rebates to 
housing options and services in the home. 
Staff from People, Inc. Senior Outreach 
will guide you through the maze of op-
tions.

Instructor: Alicia Lombardo
1 session
No Fee
Kenmore Middle rm 217
Th, 6-8PM
Course #21SXT02
5/27/21

FREE INFORMATIONAL
COURSES FOR    ADULTS 



19



22

INDEX

A
Academic Studies....................................6
“Acting Up” -Intro. to Acting for Kids........10
Advanced Care Planning 101.................13
American Sign Language for Adults
 Level 1	 ................................................13
American Sign Language for Adults
Level 2..................................................13

B
Barre Fitness For Women.......................15
Basic Music Theory for Guitarists...........14
Breath Work..........................................16
Bringing Rhythm to Life.........................14

C
Call to Paradise - Hawaiian Journey.......16
Catholic Charities Workforce Develop.....6
Citizenship Exam Preparation..................6
Clever Collages.....................................12
Complete Guide to Fishing in WNY.........13
Create Your Own CRM in MS Access.....16

D
Distance Learning (HSE/ESL)..................6

E
Engineering for Kids Programming..........7
English as an Alternate Language............6
Exploring Calligraphy.............................12

F
FAST Track - High School Eq.....................6
Financial Class for Seniors 70+...............17

G
Guitar for Beginners - Adults....................14
Guitar Level II - Adults..............................14
Guitar Level III Adv. Jazz/Blues...............14

                   

Artist: Wendy Lutz

H
Hallwalkers............................................15
Hatha Yoga...........................................15
Health Insurance & LT Care.....................17
Helpful Hints for Home Repair.................12
High School Equivalency..........................6
How to Protect/Preserve your Money from 
Medicaid/Nursing Home........................17

K
KidsPlay Programming.........................8-9

L
Lacrosse Camps for Youth....................10
Laugh for Health Yoga..........................15
Life Coping Skills & Resiliency..............16
Life Insurance - Everything You Never 
Knew You Needed.................................17

M
Meditation for Relaxation and Personal 
Healing..................................................16
Mini & Me Yoga Class (pre-school).......10 

N
Notary Public Preparation Course.........16

P
Painting - Your Choice...........................12
Pasta by Hand......................................13

R
Regents Exam – NYS 4th Pathway.........6
Registration Forms................................23
Restorative Yoga...................................15
RoboThink!............................................11

S
Savvy Social for Baby Boomers............17
Savvy Social Security for Women.........17
Services for Seniors in Erie County......18
Smart Talk About Divorce......................17
Social Distanced Jam Band for Adults..14
Social Paint Club!.................................12
Social Security - Needs to Know.......... 17
Spanish for the Elem Years K-5............11
Stained Glass Crafting..........................12
SUNY Erie Pathways to Success............6

T
TASC Exam Preparation.........................6

U
Understanding Alzheimer’s/Dementia...18
Understanding Your Smartphone..........16

W
Warning Signs of Alzheimer’s/
Demennttia............................................18

Z
Zumba...................................................15

Symbols
5 Hour Pre-Licensing Safe Driving 
Course...................................................18
6-Hour NYS Defensive Driving/Insurance 
Point Reduction Class...........................18



23

Credit card number

Name of cardholder:

(Signature of cardholder) (Card Expiration Date)

Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District 
Community Education Program Waiver and Release

I hereby state that the student listed above does not have any ailments or physical condition that could prevent me/him/her from 
participating in a physical activity or class. I realize that there is a risk of injury inherent in physical education activities. I hereby agree 
to accept and assume all risks inherent in the above specified Community Education Instructional Activity, and I understand that I 
undertake this activity at my own risk. I voluntarily assume full responsibility for any risk of loss, property damage or personal injury 
sustained in this Activity. I further agree to hold harmless and indemnify the Kenmore-Town of Tonawanda Union Free School District 
(the “District”)  from any and all claims, demands, actions and costs which might arise out of my participation  in the above 
specified Community Education Activity. 

In consideration for allowing the student listed to participate in the District’s Community Education Activity, as indicated above, to the 
maximum extent permitted by law, I (the undersigned) hereby release the District, its Board of Education (in their official and 
individual capacities), employees and volunteers, from any and all liability, claims, costs, expenses, attorney fees, demands, actions 
and causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage or injury (including death) that may be sustained while 
participating in such Activity or while in or on the premises of where the Activity is being conducted. I (the undersigned) further agree 
that the District shall not be liable to me for any damage, loss, or injury to my person or property, caused by or resulting from any 
cause whatsoever, including but not limited to, the negligence of the District, its agents and/or employees. 
Print Name: ______________________________________________________________________________  Date: __________________

Signature _________________________________________________________(parent/guardian if participant is under 18 years of age)

Address _________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Phone Number ___________________________________________________________________________________________________

Method of Payment (Check one)

❒ Check or money order payable to: Ken-Ton UFSD

Check # _____________

❒ Cash (Do not send cash in the mail)

❒ MasterCard  ❒ VISA  ❒ AMEX  ❒ Discover

LAST  FIRST

NO. & STREET  CITY/STATE  ZIP

DAYTIME  EVENING

❒ Please check if address or telephone has changed recently.

Registration 
Form 
Student Name:

Address:

Telephone:

Drop off or mail to:
Ken-Ton Community Education

155 Delaware Road, Buffalo, NY 14217
(716) 874-8500

COMPLETE ONE FORM PER STUDENT
Do not cut or tear. Enclose entire form with money 
order, check, or credit card number.

Courses desired (List each course separately)

1 Page # ____________   Course # _________________________ Amount paid or to be charged $ 
(This course only)

Course Name ___________________________________________________________________________________ ❒ Ken-Ton Gold Card  ❒ Ken-Ton District Employee

Start Date ____________   Time _________________   Course Fee _____________  Day(s) of the week on which this course is held: ___________________________________

Additional Information  

2 Page # ____________   Course # _________________________ Amount paid or to be charged $ 
(This course only)

Course Name ___________________________________________________________________________________ ❒ Ken-Ton Gold Card  ❒ Ken-Ton District Employee

Start Date ____________   Time _________________   Course Fee _____________  Day(s) of the week on which this course is held: ___________________________________

Additional Information  

Check one:

❒ Resident

❒ Non Resident

$

Email: ______________________________________________________________________

 Total Amount Paid  (or to be charged) 

WAIVER AT BOTTOM MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL CLASSES

(Address of cardholder if different from student)

FOR ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION FORMS PLEASE VISIT WWW.KTUFSD.ORG - DEPARTMENTS - COMMUNITY EDUCATION - FORMS/RESOURCES



Kenmore -Town of Tonawanda UFSD Community Education Department

Register online @ www.ktufsd.org/ce_register

REGISTRATION OPEN!

NON PROFIT
ORGANIZATION

U.S. Postage Paid
Buffalo, NY 

Permit #4321

Ken-Ton Community Education
155 Delaware Road
Buffalo, New York 14217

*******ECRWSSEDDM*******

Residential Customer 

KENMORE-TOWN OF TONAWANDA 
SCHOOL DISTRICT

NOW HIRING:

CALL 874 - 8611 FOR INFORMATION

BUS DRIVERS & MONITORS

NY State 
Retirement

Good Pay & 
Benefits

Summers 
Off

Training 
Provided

Flexible 
Schedule


